VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2012 Session

Budget Bill - HB1300 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Natural Resources » Item 356
Department of Environmental Quality

Item 356 (Not set out)

First Year - FY2011

Second Year - FY2012

Air Protection (51300)

Air Protection Permitting (51325)

Air Protection Compliance and Enforcement (51326)
Air Protection Outreach (51327)

Air Protection Planning and Policy (51328)

Air Protection Monitoring and Assessment (51329)
Fund Sources:

General
Enterprise
Dedicated Special Revenue

Federal Trust

$16,854,972
$5,500,683
$6,399,665
$166,714
$2,150,648

$2,637,262

$1,855,428
$8,792,663
$3,274,614

$2,932,267

$16,903,621
$5,500,683
$6,399,665
$166,714
$2,199,297

$2,637,262

$1,904,077
$8,792,663
$3,274,614

$2,932,267

Authority: Title 5.1, Chapter 1; Title 10.1, Chapters 11.1 and 13; and Title 46.2, Chapter 10, Code of Virginia.

A. The Department of Environmental Quality is authorized to use up to $300,000 each year from the Vehicle
Emissions Inspection Program Fund to implement the provisions of Chapter 710, Acts of Assembly of 2002, which
authorizes the Department to operate a program to subsidize repairs of vehicles that fail to meet emissions
standards established by the Board when the owner of the vehicle is financially unable to have the vehicle repaired.

B. Notwithstanding any other provision of law, up to $1,000,000 of cash balances from the Vehicle Emissions
Inspection Program Fund may be transferred to the Operating Permits Program Fund in the second year.
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