VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2012 Session

Budget Bill - HB1300 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Natural Resources » Item 356 Department of Environmental Quality

Item 356 (Not set out)	First Year - FY2011	Second Year - FY2012
Air Protection (51300)	\$16,854,972	\$16,903,621
Air Protection Permitting (51325)	\$5,500,683	\$5,500,683
Air Protection Compliance and Enforcement (51326)	\$6,399,665	\$6,399,665
Air Protection Outreach (51327)	\$166,714	\$166,714
Air Protection Planning and Policy (51328)	\$2,150,648	\$2,199,297
Air Protection Monitoring and Assessment (51329)	\$2,637,262	\$2,637,262
Fund Sources:		
General	\$1,855,428	\$1,904,077
Enterprise	\$8,792,663	\$8,792,663
Dedicated Special Revenue	\$3,274,614	\$3,274,614
Federal Trust	\$2,932,267	\$2,932,267

Authority: Title 5.1, Chapter 1; Title 10.1, Chapters 11.1 and 13; and Title 46.2, Chapter 10, Code of Virginia.

A. The Department of Environmental Quality is authorized to use up to \$300,000 each year from the Vehicle Emissions Inspection Program Fund to implement the provisions of Chapter 710, Acts of Assembly of 2002, which authorizes the Department to operate a program to subsidize repairs of vehicles that fail to meet emissions standards established by the Board when the owner of the vehicle is financially unable to have the vehicle repaired.

B. Notwithstanding any other provision of law, up to \$1,000,000 of cash balances from the Vehicle Emissions Inspection Program Fund may be transferred to the Operating Permits Program Fund in the second year.